

Page 1974, line 13 :

Novellino et al., 2012 should be replaced by Bucci et al. 2012

Page 1975, line 4:

Novellino et al., 2012 should be replaced by Bucci et al., 2012.

Page 1975 - line 13:

Please replace "Earth" by "Electrical"

Page 1975, line 26:

please replace ... related to regional tectonics... by ... related to regional tectonic..

Page 1976, line 13:

please replace Olocene by Holocene.

Page 1978, line 29:

please replace ... allowed the for observation of a freshly exposed sandy and clayey deposits ... by ... allowed for observation of freshly exposed sandy and clayey deposits... .

Page 1984 line 28 :

reference Beraldi-Campesi et al. 2006 should be placed after Bentivenga et al. 2012 (Page 1984 line 7).

Page 1984 line 20 :

please add the following reference:

Bucci F., Novellino R., Guglielmi P., Prosser G. & Tavarnelli E. (2012) – Geological map of the northeastern sector of the high Agri Valley, Southern Apennines (Basilicata, Italy). Journal of Maps, 8, 3, 282-292.

Figure 1: In the brackets of caption please move "modified" before "from".

Figure 2: after ... Giocoli et al., 2015) please add: “ dashed black lines indicate the limits between highs and depocenters”.

Figure3: in the legend, after study area, please add: letters "O1-On" indicate outcrops locations cited in the text and boreholes are indicated as S1, R1 and R2.

Figure 12: Please replace with the new attached file.